Alpine State Championship Results

2026 State - Boys Indv GS Results MT. HOOD MEADOWS SHOOTING STAR RIDGE 108 Racers 3/6/2026

Place Bib School Name Run 1 PL Run2 PL Total Diff.
1 2 Lincoln Strohlein, Jonas 00:53.62 1 00:51.21 1 01:44.83
2 11 Lake Oswego Herion, William 00:54.23 3 00:52.09 2 01:46.32 00:01.49
3 14 Wilsonville Bertell, Kaden 00:53.84 2 00:53.16 9 01:47.00 00:02.17
4 21 Sandy Messinger, Grant 00:54.98 7 00:52.24 3 01:47.22 00:02.39
5 30 Lincoln Fong, Marcus 00:54.31 4 00:53.41 10 01:47.72 00:02.89
6 1 Bend Tasler, Gray 00:54.42 5 00:53.41 10 01:47.83 00:03.00
7 5 Sisters Myagkov, Styopa 00:55.01 8 00:53.05 6 01:48.06 00:03.23
8 6 Sunset Mullen, Jack 00:54.77 6 00:53.94 15 01:48.71 00:03.88
9 86 Lakeridge Kean, Zac 00:55.93 9 00:53.60 13 01:49.53 00:04.70
10 32 Summit Tarnow, Calder 00:56.53 10 00:53.02 5 01:49.55 00:04.72
11 31 Bend Phillips, Vincent 00:56.55 11 00:53.08 7 01:49.63 00:04.80
12 33 Lake Oswego Rabb, Harrison 00:57.31 20 00:53.11 8 01:50.42 00:05.59
13 76 Lincoln Klebleev, Matvey 00:57.73 23 00:52.95 4 01:50.68 00:05.85
14 62 Summit Schock, Landon 00:57.19 18 00:53.86 14 01:51.05 00:06.22
15 4 Hood River Valley Welch, Lars 00:56.79 12 00:54.29 19 01:51.08 00:06.25
16 19 Jesuit Crespo, Xavier 00:56.95 14 00:54.75 22 01:51.70 00:06.87
17 8 Marist Movalson, Hobs 00:57.66 22 00:54.25 18 01:51.91 00:07.08
18 23 Tualatin Nguyen-Cunningham, Casper 00:57.74 24 00:54.64 21 01:52.38 00:07.55
18 50 OES Buckley, Jack 00:57.03 15 00:55.35 25 01:52.38 00:07.55
20 25 WestLinn Susany, Bryce 00:57.97 26 00:54.44 20 01:52.41 00:07.58
21 52 Lincoln Fritsch, Winter 00:58.48 29 00:54.01 16 01:52.49 00:07.66
22 54 Hood River Valley Eaton, Beckett 00:58.46 28 00:54.08 17 01:52.54 00:07.71
23 41 S. Medford Caswell, Grant 00:57.24 19 00:55.50 27 01:52.74 00:07.91
24 18 South Eugene O'Reilly, Coben 00:57.94 25 00:55.04 23 01:52.98 00:08.15
25 63 Clackamas Klug, Dane 00:58.09 27 00:55.49 26 01:53.58 00:08.75
26 10 Ashland Garfas-Knowles, Mason 00:57.18 17 00:57.49 46 01:54.67 00:09.84
27 17 Reynolds Teyema, Luke 00:57.06 16 00:57.89 52 01:54.95 00:10.12
28 26 Sunset Duyn, Jackson 00:58.89 32 00:56.13 30 01:55.02 00:10.19
29 51 Bend Hoffman, Cooper 00:59.38 35 00:56.27 31 01:55.65 00:10.82
30 40 McDaniel Graves, Richard 00:58.86 31 00:56.80 38 01:55.66 00:10.83
31 119 Caldera Patterson, Joey 00:58.84 30 00:56.91 39 01:55.75 00:10.92
32 87 Tualatin Clews, Ethan 00:59.97 44 00:56.04 29 01:56.01 00:11.18
33 22 Corvallis Brandt, Cash 00:59.15 34 00:57.05 40 01:56.20 00:11.37
34 48 La Salle Perrin, Henry 00:59.07 33 00:57.14 42 01:56.21 00:11.38
35 16 S. Medford Gosse, Garrin 00:59.72 39 00:56.62 35 01:56.34 00:11.51
36 15 Imbler delLint, Keaden 00:59.66 37 00:56.75 37 01:56.41 00:11.58
37 93 Lincoln Lahti, Charlie 01:00.04 45 00:56.60 34 01:56.64 00:11.81
38 57 Mountainside Allen, Trevor 00:59.72 39 00:57.10 41 01:56.82 00:11.99
39 108 Sunset Morris, Ethan 00:59.61 36 00:57.51 48 01:57.12 00:12.29
40 42 Baker Myatt, Chase 00:59.91 43 00:57.22 43 01:57.13 00:12.30
41 27 Sisters Davis, Spencer 00:59.75 41 00:57.50 47 01:57.25 00:12.42
42 74 Hood River Valley Aubert, Jess 01:00.68 48 00:56.69 36 01:57.37 00:12.54
43 72 WestLinn Susany, Marshall 01:02.50 64 00:55.05 24 01:57.55 00:12.72
44 67 La Salle Gyllen, Noah 00:57.55 21 01:00.25 72 01:57.80 00:12.97
45 24 OES Crosby, Brewster 00:59.70 38 00:58.22 56 01:57.92 00:13.09
46 49 West Linn Goodrich, Kelan 00:59.80 42 00:58.25 57 01:58.05 00:13.22
47 38 Jesuit Barsotti, Jack 01:00.88 51 00:57.68 50 01:58.56 00:13.73
48 79 Lake Oswego Tansey, Jack 01:00.79 50 00:58.29 58 01:59.08 00:14.25
49 92 Bend Steinman, Riley 01:00.98 52 00:58.13 55 01:59.11 00:14.28
50 13 Mountainview Price, Mavric 01:01.79 59 00:57.68 50 01:59.47 00:14.64

Prepared by Mike McManus 3/6/2026

Page 1 0of 3

Boys Indv GS Results




Alpine State Championship Results

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

65
55
36
73

70
75
64
46
45
35
66
53
60
39
120
91
58
82
80
109
123
83
106
99
103
56
122
59
68
88
107
104
81
85
114
3

7
12
20
28
29
34
37
43
47
61
69
71
78
89
90

West Salem
Sisters
Marist
Sunset
Cleveland
Tualatin
Grants Pass
Barlow
Corvallis
Tualatin
Cleveland
Newberg
Grants Pass
Ashland
Redmond PA
Southridge
OES

Marist

Marist
Ashland
Hood River Valley
Southridge
Mountainside
OES
Ashland

La Salle
Sunset
Summit
Cleveland
Sandy
Sandy

West Linn
Sandy
Cleveland
West Albany
Mountainside
Grants Pass
Mountainside
Summit

La Salle
Hood River Valley
Grants Pass
Ashland
Mountainside
Ida B. Wells
Sandy

Lake Oswego
Corvallis
OES

Summit

La Salle
West Linn

Frankl, Keith
Hayner, Benjamin
Gundry, Jackson
Mullen, Colin
Chapin, Andrew
Lien, Anders
Geier, Micah
Tillson, Colin
Williams, Oscar
Mathis, Pierce
Jorgensen, Liam
Barre, Luc
Marshak, Julien
Heeter, Grant
Irvine, Alex
Loprinzi, Payton
Oei-Johnson, Lachlan
Movalson, Olin
Warnicke, Chase
Kraft, Oliver
Aubert, Gage
Molis, Calder
Jenison, Isaac
Tsang, Tiger
Sawtell, Sage
Zins, Gus
Rogers, Jackson
Betteridge, Ethan
Fredrickson, Soren
Kocubinski, Max
Hohl, Ben

Wolf, Cameron
Mulick, Jackson
HenkelsVanCalcar, Rano
Pohlschneider, Zachary
Beres, Jack
Savov, Savi
Kratyuk, Mark
O'Leary, Dylan
Kean, Liam
Kunkler, Harrison
Mateja, Will
Bernard, Sawyer
Morton, Jackson
Loriaux, Julien
Heckel, Mario
Togni, Oscar
Myrtue, Kyle
Shaffer, Lucas
Borovian, Chase
Doleski, Evan
Hendricks, Reid

01:01.58
01:00.74
01:01.13
01:02.04
01:01.72
01:00.60
01:02.26
01:01.90
01:01.76
01:01.43
01:03.14
01:02.19
01:00.16
01:02.61
01:04.03
01:04.18
01:04.51
01:06.51
01:05.31
01:05.28
01:04.74
01:04.84
01:03.85
01:05.56
01:06.30
01:08.07
01:14.41
01:08.55
01:10.20
01:10.11
01:11.20
01:14.15
01:13.81
01:15.68
01:15.55
01:28.38

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF
01:01.30
01:04.30

DNF
00:56.88

DNF
01:06.89

56
49
53
61
57
47
63
60
58
55
66
62
46
65
68
69
71
78
75
74
72
73
67
76
77
80
88
81
83
82
85
87
86
90
89
91

54
70

13

79

00:58.00
00:59.10
00:58.72
00:58.02
00:58.75
01:00.17
00:58.85
00:59.35
00:59.93
01:00.28
00:58.74
00:59.84
01:01.95
01:00.56
01:00.24
01:01.57
01:02.29
01:00.53
01:01.78
01:02.00
01:03.06
01:03.40
01:05.55
01:04.88
01:04.28
01:03.68
00:57.55
01:04.20
01:03.87
01:07.37
01:08.29
01:09.61
01:11.26
01:10.36
01:14.29
01:21.68
00:57.47

DSQ

DNF
00:56.33
00:53.50
00:57.34
00:58.78

DNF
00:56.49

DNF

DSQ

DNF
01:00.45

DNF
00:55.73

DNS

53
64
59
54
61
70
63
65
68
73
60
67
79
76
71
77
81
75
78
80
82
83
89
88
87
84
49
86
85
90
91
92
94
93
95
96
45

32
12
44
62

33

74

28

01:59.58
01:59.84
01:59.85
02:00.06
02:00.47
02:00.77
02:01.11
02:01.25
02:01.69
02:01.71
02:01.88
02:02.03
02:02.11
02:03.17
02:04.27
02:05.75
02:06.80
02:07.04
02:07.09
02:07.28
02:07.80
02:08.24
02:09.40
02:10.44
02:10.58
02:11.75
02:11.96
02:12.75
02:14.07
02:17.48
02:19.49
02:23.76
02:25.07
02:26.04
02:29.84
02:50.06

00:14.75
00:15.01
00:15.02
00:15.23
00:15.64
00:15.94
00:16.28
00:16.42
00:16.86
00:16.88
00:17.05
00:17.20
00:17.28
00:18.34
00:19.44
00:20.92
00:21.97
00:22.21
00:22.26
00:22.45
00:22.97
00:23.41
00:24.57
00:25.61
00:25.75
00:26.92
00:27.13
00:27.92
00:29.24
00:32.65
00:34.66
00:38.93
00:40.24
00:41.21
00:45.01
01:05.23

Prepared by Mike McManus 3/6/2026

Page 2 of 3

Boys Indv GS Results




Alpine State Championship Results

94 Grants Pass Smith, Noah DNF DNF
97 Mountainside Bousquet, Max DNS DNS
98 Marist Lohrke, Fletcher 01:10.47 84 DNF
105 Tualatin Candia, Hayden DNF 00:59.97 69
111 Bend Eliopulos, Nick DNF 00:59.55 66
121 Lake Oswego Rabb, Carter DNF DNF
Prepared by Mike McManus 3/6/2026 Page 3 of 3 BOYS Indv GS Results



