

Alpine State Championship Results

<u>2026 State - Boys Indv GS Results</u>			<u>MT. HOOD MEADOWS</u>	<u>SHOOTING STAR RIDGE</u>				<u>108 Racers</u>	<u>3/6/2026</u>
Place	Bib	School	Name	Run 1	PL	Run 2	PL	Total	Diff.
1	2	Lincoln	Strohlein, Jonas	00:53.62	1	00:51.21	1	01:44.83	
2	11	Lake Oswego	Herion, William	00:54.23	3	00:52.09	2	01:46.32	00:01.49
3	14	Wilsonville	Bertell, Kaden	00:53.84	2	00:53.16	9	01:47.00	00:02.17
4	21	Sandy	Messinger, Grant	00:54.98	7	00:52.24	3	01:47.22	00:02.39
5	30	Lincoln	Fong, Marcus	00:54.31	4	00:53.41	10	01:47.72	00:02.89
6	1	Bend	Tasler, Gray	00:54.42	5	00:53.41	10	01:47.83	00:03.00
7	5	Sisters	Myagkov, Styopa	00:55.01	8	00:53.05	6	01:48.06	00:03.23
8	6	Sunset	Mullen, Jack	00:54.77	6	00:53.94	15	01:48.71	00:03.88
9	86	Lakeridge	Kean, Zac	00:55.93	9	00:53.60	13	01:49.53	00:04.70
10	32	Summit	Tarnow, Calder	00:56.53	10	00:53.02	5	01:49.55	00:04.72
11	31	Bend	Phillips, Vincent	00:56.55	11	00:53.08	7	01:49.63	00:04.80
12	33	Lake Oswego	Rabb, Harrison	00:57.31	20	00:53.11	8	01:50.42	00:05.59
13	76	Lincoln	Klebleev, Matvey	00:57.73	23	00:52.95	4	01:50.68	00:05.85
14	62	Summit	Schock, Landon	00:57.19	18	00:53.86	14	01:51.05	00:06.22
15	4	Hood River Valley	Welch, Lars	00:56.79	12	00:54.29	19	01:51.08	00:06.25
16	19	Jesuit	Crespo, Xavier	00:56.95	14	00:54.75	22	01:51.70	00:06.87
17	8	Marist	Movalson, Hobs	00:57.66	22	00:54.25	18	01:51.91	00:07.08
18	23	Tualatin	Nguyen-Cunningham, Casper	00:57.74	24	00:54.64	21	01:52.38	00:07.55
18	50	OES	Buckley, Jack	00:57.03	15	00:55.35	25	01:52.38	00:07.55
20	25	West Linn	Susany, Bryce	00:57.97	26	00:54.44	20	01:52.41	00:07.58
21	52	Lincoln	Fritsch, Winter	00:58.48	29	00:54.01	16	01:52.49	00:07.66
22	54	Hood River Valley	Eaton, Beckett	00:58.46	28	00:54.08	17	01:52.54	00:07.71
23	41	S. Medford	Caswell, Grant	00:57.24	19	00:55.50	27	01:52.74	00:07.91
24	18	South Eugene	O'Reilly, Coben	00:57.94	25	00:55.04	23	01:52.98	00:08.15
25	63	Clackamas	Klug, Dane	00:58.09	27	00:55.49	26	01:53.58	00:08.75
26	10	Ashland	Garfas-Knowles, Mason	00:57.18	17	00:57.49	46	01:54.67	00:09.84
27	17	Reynolds	Teyema, Luke	00:57.06	16	00:57.89	52	01:54.95	00:10.12
28	26	Sunset	Duyn, Jackson	00:58.89	32	00:56.13	30	01:55.02	00:10.19
29	51	Bend	Hoffman, Cooper	00:59.38	35	00:56.27	31	01:55.65	00:10.82
30	40	McDaniel	Graves, Richard	00:58.86	31	00:56.80	38	01:55.66	00:10.83
31	119	Caldera	Patterson, Joey	00:58.84	30	00:56.91	39	01:55.75	00:10.92
32	87	Tualatin	Clews, Ethan	00:59.97	44	00:56.04	29	01:56.01	00:11.18
33	22	Corvallis	Brandt, Cash	00:59.15	34	00:57.05	40	01:56.20	00:11.37
34	48	La Salle	Perrin, Henry	00:59.07	33	00:57.14	42	01:56.21	00:11.38
35	16	S. Medford	Gosse, Garrin	00:59.72	39	00:56.62	35	01:56.34	00:11.51
36	15	Imbler	deLint, Keaden	00:59.66	37	00:56.75	37	01:56.41	00:11.58
37	93	Lincoln	Lahti, Charlie	01:00.04	45	00:56.60	34	01:56.64	00:11.81
38	57	Mountainside	Allen, Trevor	00:59.72	39	00:57.10	41	01:56.82	00:11.99
39	108	Sunset	Morris, Ethan	00:59.61	36	00:57.51	48	01:57.12	00:12.29
40	42	Baker	Myatt, Chase	00:59.91	43	00:57.22	43	01:57.13	00:12.30
41	27	Sisters	Davis, Spencer	00:59.75	41	00:57.50	47	01:57.25	00:12.42
42	74	Hood River Valley	Aubert, Jess	01:00.68	48	00:56.69	36	01:57.37	00:12.54
43	72	West Linn	Susany, Marshall	01:02.50	64	00:55.05	24	01:57.55	00:12.72
44	67	La Salle	Gyllen, Noah	00:57.55	21	01:00.25	72	01:57.80	00:12.97
45	24	OES	Crosby, Brewster	00:59.70	38	00:58.22	56	01:57.92	00:13.09
46	49	West Linn	Goodrich, Kelan	00:59.80	42	00:58.25	57	01:58.05	00:13.22
47	38	Jesuit	Barsotti, Jack	01:00.88	51	00:57.68	50	01:58.56	00:13.73
48	79	Lake Oswego	Tansey, Jack	01:00.79	50	00:58.29	58	01:59.08	00:14.25
49	92	Bend	Steinman, Riley	01:00.98	52	00:58.13	55	01:59.11	00:14.28
50	13	Mountainview	Price, Mavric	01:01.79	59	00:57.68	50	01:59.47	00:14.64

Alpine State Championship Results

51	65	West Salem	Frankl, Keith	01:01.58	56	00:58.00	53	01:59.58	00:14.75
52	55	Sisters	Hayner, Benjamin	01:00.74	49	00:59.10	64	01:59.84	00:15.01
53	36	Marist	Gundry, Jackson	01:01.13	53	00:58.72	59	01:59.85	00:15.02
54	73	Sunset	Mullen, Colin	01:02.04	61	00:58.02	54	02:00.06	00:15.23
55	9	Cleveland	Chapin, Andrew	01:01.72	57	00:58.75	61	02:00.47	00:15.64
56	70	Tualatin	Lien, Anders	01:00.60	47	01:00.17	70	02:00.77	00:15.94
57	75	Grants Pass	Geier, Micah	01:02.26	63	00:58.85	63	02:01.11	00:16.28
58	64	Barlow	Tillson, Colin	01:01.90	60	00:59.35	65	02:01.25	00:16.42
59	46	Corvallis	Williams, Oscar	01:01.76	58	00:59.93	68	02:01.69	00:16.86
60	45	Tualatin	Mathis, Pierce	01:01.43	55	01:00.28	73	02:01.71	00:16.88
61	35	Cleveland	Jorgensen, Liam	01:03.14	66	00:58.74	60	02:01.88	00:17.05
62	66	Newberg	Barre, Luc	01:02.19	62	00:59.84	67	02:02.03	00:17.20
63	53	Grants Pass	Marshak, Julien	01:00.16	46	01:01.95	79	02:02.11	00:17.28
64	60	Ashland	Heeter, Grant	01:02.61	65	01:00.56	76	02:03.17	00:18.34
65	39	Redmond PA	Irvine, Alex	01:04.03	68	01:00.24	71	02:04.27	00:19.44
66	120	Southridge	Loprinzi, Payton	01:04.18	69	01:01.57	77	02:05.75	00:20.92
67	91	OES	Oei-Johnson, Lachlan	01:04.51	71	01:02.29	81	02:06.80	00:21.97
68	58	Marist	Movalson, Olin	01:06.51	78	01:00.53	75	02:07.04	00:22.21
69	82	Marist	Warnicke, Chase	01:05.31	75	01:01.78	78	02:07.09	00:22.26
70	80	Ashland	Kraft, Oliver	01:05.28	74	01:02.00	80	02:07.28	00:22.45
71	109	Hood River Valley	Aubert, Gage	01:04.74	72	01:03.06	82	02:07.80	00:22.97
72	123	Southridge	Molis, Calder	01:04.84	73	01:03.40	83	02:08.24	00:23.41
73	83	Mountainside	Jenison, Isaac	01:03.85	67	01:05.55	89	02:09.40	00:24.57
74	106	OES	Tsang, Tiger	01:05.56	76	01:04.88	88	02:10.44	00:25.61
75	99	Ashland	Sawtell, Sage	01:06.30	77	01:04.28	87	02:10.58	00:25.75
76	103	La Salle	Zins, Gus	01:08.07	80	01:03.68	84	02:11.75	00:26.92
77	56	Sunset	Rogers, Jackson	01:14.41	88	00:57.55	49	02:11.96	00:27.13
78	122	Summit	Betteridge, Ethan	01:08.55	81	01:04.20	86	02:12.75	00:27.92
79	59	Cleveland	Fredrickson, Soren	01:10.20	83	01:03.87	85	02:14.07	00:29.24
80	68	Sandy	Kocubinski, Max	01:10.11	82	01:07.37	90	02:17.48	00:32.65
81	88	Sandy	Hohl, Ben	01:11.20	85	01:08.29	91	02:19.49	00:34.66
82	107	West Linn	Wolf, Cameron	01:14.15	87	01:09.61	92	02:23.76	00:38.93
83	104	Sandy	Mulick, Jackson	01:13.81	86	01:11.26	94	02:25.07	00:40.24
84	81	Cleveland	HenkelsVanCalcar, Rano	01:15.68	90	01:10.36	93	02:26.04	00:41.21
85	85	West Albany	Pohlschneider, Zachary	01:15.55	89	01:14.29	95	02:29.84	00:45.01
86	114	Mountainside	Beres, Jack	01:28.38	91	01:21.68	96	02:50.06	01:05.23
	3	Grants Pass	Savov, Savi	DNF		00:57.47	45		
	7	Mountainside	Kratyuk, Mark	DNF		DSQ			
	12	Summit	O'Leary, Dylan	DNF		DNF			
	20	La Salle	Kean, Liam	DNF		00:56.33	32		
	28	Hood River Valley	Kunkler, Harrison	DNF		00:53.50	12		
	29	Grants Pass	Mateja, Will	DNF		00:57.34	44		
	34	Ashland	Bernard, Sawyer	DNF		00:58.78	62		
	37	Mountainside	Morton, Jackson	DNF		DNF			
	43	Ida B. Wells	Loriaux, Julien	DNF		00:56.49	33		
	47	Sandy	Heckel, Mario	DNF		DNF			
	61	Lake Oswego	Togni, Oscar	01:01.30	54	DSQ			
	69	Corvallis	Myrtue, Kyle	01:04.30	70	DNF			
	71	OES	Shaffer, Lucas	DNF		01:00.45	74		
	78	Summit	Borovian, Chase	00:56.88	13	DNF			
	89	La Salle	Doleski, Evan	DNF		00:55.73	28		
	90	West Linn	Hendricks, Reid	01:06.89	79	DNS			

